GENERAL
Detection Equipped for magnetic position detectors
Fluid Air or neutral gas, fi ltered, lubricated or not
Operating pressure 10 bar max.
Ambient temperature –20°C to +70°C (for higher temperatures, contact us)
Optimal max. speed   1 m/s (for optimal service life)
Max. speed rate 2 m/s
Standards ISO 15552-AFNOR NF ISO 15552-DIN ISO 15552

MOUNTINGS: see Fluid Power catalogue page P229-18
VERSIONS: Guiding units, see Fluid Power catalogue page P239
Ordering example:
-  Profi led cylinder with pneumatic cushioning
equipped for detectors = 00
- Cylinder Ø 80 mm = 8
- Stroke 100 mm = 0100
Ordering catalogue number: 452500080100
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
P229-1
B
ZM  +  2A A
M L8  +  1 M  +  1
Ø Bd11
VA
PL
Ø EE
PL
L2
VD
KW
WH
M
A
L8  +  1
ZJ  +  1
N  +  1
Ø Bd11
Ø MM
KV ❉ SW ❉
Ø KK
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
E
TG
T
G E
BG Ø RT
THROUGH
ROD TYPE
CYLINDER
SINGLE
ROD
CYLINDER
 1   Stroke
 2   Stroke x 2
  ✻  Dimensions on fl ats
ISO 15552 CYLINDERS WITH PROFILED BARREL - SERIES 452
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
Bare cylinder
NFE 49 003 ISO 15552
Ø 50-63 16 17
Ø 80-100 21 22